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IN the central ADnilMISTRATlVL' TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL aeWCH

Ntu DELHI
***

O.A.No,2302/89. Date of dscision#

HON'BLE 3HRI KRISHNAN^ UICE-CHAIfJMAN (a)

HON'BLE SMT. LAKSHMI SUAMINATHAN, nEl^tBER (O)

Shri Dile Ram,
s/o late Shri Datnroo Ram,
resident of H/38-'B,
Garuali Mohalla,
Lakshmi Nagar,
Dekhi.HO 092,

(None for the applicant)

versus

Union of India through the
Principal Secretary to the
President of India,
Presidant's Secretariat,
Rashtrapati Bhauan,
Neu Delhi,

,, Applicant

• Respondents

(By Advocate S'bri P.H» Ramchandani
with Shri 3.C• Madan)

ORDER

£"Hon'ble Smt» Lakshmi Suaminathan, flember (3)__/

The applicant, who was U3 rking as Section

Officer (Gazetted Class II post) in the President's

Secretariat was dismissed from service vide order

dated 15th Way, 1989 (Annexure A»1 )„ ujhich order he .
has assailed in these proceedings,

2. The applicant was initially appointed as a .

Lewar Division Clerk in the President's Secretariat

on 2l8t June, 1956, On 15th nay, 1968, he was promoted

as an Upper Division Clerk and later on 3rd fabruary,

1969 as an Assistant, From 1st October, 1981, he had

been working as Section Officer in the President's
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Secretariat, He uas placad under suapsnsion yids

order datad 6th August, 1987 (Annexurs A-2} which

order was signed by the Secrstary ta tho President,

impugned

The applicant has also'/ the Isgaiity of the sus

pension order on th® ground that it haa not bean

issued by the Appointing Authority, uho is the

President in his casa under the provisions of Pre

sident's Secretariat (Recruitment & Conditions of

Service) Rules, 1'37S,

3, He was charge-sheeted vide momo* dated 29th

February, 1988 {Annexuro A-4) and an enquiry under

Rule 14 of the CC3 (CCA) Rules, 1965 uas conducted

against him* Article 1 of the charge referred to the

fact that while the applicant uas functioning as

Assistant during the month of July^ 1978 he had committed

grave misconduct inasmuch as he subraittsd

an attoatad copy of a false certificats claiming to

belong to a Scheduled Tribe comrauni ty, as a result

of which he uas promoted as a Section Officer in the
I

President's Secretariat uith effect from 1.10,1981

against the vacancy reserved.for a Scheduled Tribe

candidate. He uas thus accused of failing to maintain

absolute integrity amounting to conduct unbecoming of

a Government servant thereby contravening the provisions

of Rule 3(i) and (iii) of the Central Civil Services



(Qiixiuct) Rules, 1964v The enquiry effieer eubmltlvA

his enquiry zsperfc en 21^ #xil, 1969. Aseerding U

the ^plicant, the enquiry h«ri ngt been as pe;^

the rules «)(< the impugned ex^ers have not been

passed by the eespetsnt autherity but by a subeniinate

authority U his ippeintir^ authority. He states that

he hi^ requested ftr the preduction of thiiee aiditional

iicuments and em <fe^nce witness for hiswieience vids

his letter dated 25.5.1988 vshich was ifaried t» him• He

has stated that the enquiry efficer in his 4aily

• rd#r sheet dated 2*6.1^8 had after lengthy

iliscussiens vAth the charged efficert his defence

assistant and the pre anting effieer decided to

reserve his ruling v^ch has still n»t b^n conveyed

to him. The applicant's ^speal dated 26.6.89 against

the disisissal or^r dated 15.5.1989 was also rejected

by the Pre si^nt on nexits vihich he has stated

is a nen-speaking orisr and hence also illegal.

4. Another grotfid on vMch he has challenged

ti^ punishment order is that the enquiry officer's

report was nst gives to him before the orderof

punishment was passed by the disciplinary authority.

In the circumstance s|; the ipplicant has prayed that

the impugned ordsr dated 15.5.1989 and the su^ensLon
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• z^er 6th August, 1987 sl^uld bs quashed

sst asifie an«l sh#ulii fee leinstated in ^rvice

with all c^nseqi^ntial benefits*

5» The fte^#ndents have ienie^ that the

iiapugred •r^ers are illegals They have ststei

in their reply that the applicant Wiile working

as Assistant in "fe® Piresi^nts Secretariat, f*r

the first tine 18.7,1978 submitted an applie at i» n

(Ann,B-.i) claissing that he belonged t* scheduled
•"• r'-

trike with an attes'^d c«py tf the sche^uie tl trifc«

certificat® purported t« have been isssued by

Tehsil^ar, Sarkaghat, District Mandi, Himachal

Pr«i^esh t» \nhich area the applicant beltnged*

The caste status •f the ^plicant was g«t verifiei

by the •ffie through District <Auth®ritie s, Man^i

in 1981 yien a vacancy •f Action Officer re^rved

f»r sGheduleei trifee was • Subsequently, »n a

©•Roplaint received by tl«m tn i5«4.1936 that the

applicant iii n®t feel«ng t« *GADDl* caste but,

in fact, belsnga^ t® *GIETH' (K»ndal) w^iich is

n»t a schsduied tritee, necessary investigatians

v^jDs through the c#ncea?mtii Stat^ Authaxiti«s#'

The Him^hal Fraefesh Gtvemraent authorities
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intiaitfteai that tte certificate st^poseel t© hav@

been issued by th^m dees R®t s€sem to haw bean

issued by tte Tefesiiiar, Sartcaghat, Oistjdct

MandE., Fiiaaehal Praslesh as m »ffice numbs r and

date and signatujje 9f the issuing authsrity are

available on the c©py »f the certificate. Tfe»

State Gevernment alsd infwrsied that od letter

was issued in July, 1981 by tl:^ deputy G#mraissi©n0r,

Mandi t© the Pre si-^ nt* s Secretariat regarding

r this matter. 3ased ©n this im®stigati^nj the
I

applicant was charge-sheeted .

6« life ha\^ heard the leained counsels

and alsQ carefully perused the rsc^rds »f the

case* Tte learned counsel for the rsspanj^nts

has als® px®duced tte original records pertaining

to the disciplinary pracsedings conducted against

r the applicant. It is ^en fr©ra the iH|>ugned

• r^fer 9f suspension dated 6th August, 1987

dismissal ©r(iter dal^d 15^5.1989 that b©th
s

these ®rders ha\/e been isss^d by trder and

ippr®val 9f the Piesi^nt 9f India^which is als©
\

evident fmm the ©riginal file/rac#rds«. yfe, thsrefeie,

fiJ^ n© substance in the allegation naa*^ by the

ipplicant that these ©rders have n©t been issued

by tt^ appointing auth§iiti|a^^ nan^ly the Pre si^nt.

in this ca^.unc^r the Pre sLc^nt* s Secretariat

(Ifecruitraent and c«nditi»ns ©f service) iRules, 197

'ly
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Aft^r tte PresLiisnVs approval the iispugr^ed ©rclers

have bsen issued by tbs Principal Secretaxies t©

the President and thera is n® flaw in the orcJsrs

©n this acceunt.

7« ^gar^xt^ the allegatigin made by the

^plleant that there has been nen-cempliance #f the

requirejsp nt und^r Hole 14 9f the CCS(GGa) H ul^s

iisasffiuch as his request far in^ect^n 0f thi^e

i$idiitiinal' d@cuni@nts arnii f®r calling ®ne witness

h^ net bsen decided by the enquiry •fficer •r the

s^cision coraraunicatei t» hinij the la amedcbun^l f©r

the Be^©ndents draw auie attention to tl^s ©levant
1

portisn of tho enquiry rep®rt vahich reads as

fallsws*-

• Next X trie red that Shri £>ile £iani and his
\

lie & nee assistant be ©ffered inspection •f all

the listed docunients on 24th May, 1988(This

inspection was, in fact, carried ®ut as ordered),^

I als» asked Shri Qile Ham ta submt by ^I5th May

1988 a list @f additional d0cura9ats w^iich he ffelt

needed f®r the defence ©f his ca^ and a list

• f vdtnesses which he weuld like t© examine in

his cfe fence. rs spense t© this, Shri Oile flam

submitted a request f«r inspection ©f certain
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ifcuraents and f«r calling •ne mtmss* This

le.quest is enclesed vdth the enquiry report

as SnDl«sure 5. £t was n«t ctinsideiied

necessary t# shew his file N«. ik 4CXD20/J/76-.

idmn.bec^u^ this is a general file ablating

t« examination of ciaini ©f all efficials

with regarel t© -feeir belonging t» a sctedule^

caste ®r tribe, all papers relevant t«

Shri D,ile Ram's case contained in this file

have been listed as the pr©secuti«n's exhibits

«)d Shii C^le Ram has already seen ttera. I have

n»t f»und the internal natings ef the administration's

file t© be ©f any rslevance to the charge , Shri

Qile Ham's c^mard f^r the second d©cument in bis

list was met by obtaining a certified trie copy

®f the Shcijra Wasab fioni tte Dy.Commissioner,

Mandi which vjas shown to Shri Oile Ham (a phetscopy

©f this was als® given t© him) In supp®rt ©f the

third document demanded by him, Shri OUe Ram

stated that this in-temal correspondence • is

very much relevant ts the charge As this

<i9cun©nt is a letter written tiy the Oy .G^mmissianer,

Mandi to the 3«D»0» S^rksghat in 1981^ it ^e s

r©t help in any way t© either establish ®r

j^spreve the charge against Shri S^ile Ram arei
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hence I did not entertain his demand in this regard.

The witness called for by Shri Dile Ram was iin the

natura of a formal witness ta prove the authenticity

of a docuraant* The documgnfe whose authenticity uas

to b» prowtd by this witness ia a cartified copy of a

schadulsd tribe certificate submitted by Shri Oils Ram,

i«9. exhibit P3(b), and since th® fact of its bsing

a true copy has not been s-aflct-i-anijd,j I did not

consider it necassary to send for t he witness whose

testimony could have no matarial bearing on thg

facts of the casa*"

Q, As seen from th« abova, the applicant has been

^ given inspssction of all the listed docutnants and ample

qpportuniti0S to defend his case before tha Enquiry

Officer, A photo-copy of thg s@cond documont demandsd

as additional documents had also been given to him.

The Enquiry Officer has alaa conveyed his decision and

given the reasons why th® other two documents referred

to above wers not considered necessary to be furnishsd

to the applicant^ which uib find ars satisfactory. In

the facts and circumstances, we ara satisifed that the

denial of these docurnsnts, if any, and production of

the particular witness, who at that time is stated

to have retired, have not in any way caussd prejudice to

his case, or can be considered as non-compliance of the

provisions of Rule 14 or the principle of natural

juatic®, Ue, therefore, are not persuaded to accept
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allegtftions »n this grsundssnd the same is lejscted,

9'| allegatisn that tha enquiry •fficer was

pr^judicad against him has not bsen taksn at th£ initial

sta^ the anquiry was started ind is an after

thought and ,thsrsf0isj r®j©etesi«

lOg Instruct!®n(8) be law Rule 15 of the CC3(GGa>

Rules relied upon by the applicant that disciplinary

proceedings cannot be cl©sed vdthout intimation t® the

accused rsi^rs t© Rule 133 @f P&T Manual Vbl .3

(Swamy's Gonpilation ®f CJGS(GGA) Rules 20th Edition

(1993) Page 73, This is n©t a getK^ral instixjction issued

by the G®vt.of Ii^ia n®r has the applicant b^n able

t© sh©w any other gemteral rule applicable t© his cas^ .

Hsiice, this submissien is als9 rejected.

y.® ths applicant has wlisd upon tte Daptt.9f

FBrsatml'sO.M. dat9<S 26th June, 1989 i^icb pmvA^tes,

that a copy •£ the snquiry ispert ^all be

furalshed ta the »:ouse<i G»vt;?ssrvant to enable hi» to

make his subnissisns in regarf to the fitriings »f the

enqoiry, befeia ths dia;lplinary authority passes its
er^r imposing the penaltyJi The Id.cunsel for ttie

respondents pointed out thisO.M. is te apply

praspeotively atri hence m.t tpplic^le te the f»ts
»f the ca^ as the punishfisnit »rier has teen passed

priur to the date tf issue af tte saidi).W. #art
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frora this the applicants c©ntanti«n is «ls»

contrary t® the dacislons ©f th@ G#urt

c^m /TaIH 1991 3G 471 V

v^ich has been further clarified in receAt ^cisLans

.in Managing lU^actor, £GIL v.Karunakag /.""JT 1993

{%1^6) SG 1 and ^mmaiadant GSIF 8. Qrs

Bh»pal Singh /."aIE 1994 3G 5. 7 3j^. Tte

SupieajB Court has held that the lequixen^nt ts
(

furni^sh copy the enquiiy ijsport t© the delinquent

• fficial during ^sciplinaiy proceedings is^applicabis

©nly frsm a prospective date of the decision in

fiSnhd-Hamzan Khan* s case i .e . in respect ©f ths^

•refers ©f pianiClient which are passed fey the

disciplinary authority after 24th ^venibar,1990»!

In view of t^ authoritit® decision ®f ths

G#urt on this matter, tte submission ©f the

learned counsel t© tte contrary is vdthaut an^

nasrit and is rea-eted»

13®' Sfe have als® carefully ctnsi^red the ©ther

submissions raeie by the learned counsel far th@

applicant and dsdr^t find them tenable-i1

14V In th© result tt^ application fails ansjils

(iismssed • Tteie will be no ©rsi^r as- t© c#sts«

(iakslitii Swaminathan) VT^^^^.V.kAshnsn)
fife nobs r(J} Vice Chairman! A)


